
0.A.NO.154 OF 2001 

ORDER DATED 12-12-2001. 

Heard Shri J.patnaik,Leam. Counselfor the 

Applicant and Shri A.p.BOse,Learned Sior standing 

Counsel appearing for the Respondts and have alsc 

pems& the records. 

In this Original Application, the applicant 

has prayed for quashing the oter dated 22-11-2000 

at Annurc-5 retiring him from the post of EDBPM. 

Kalikaprasad Branch post Office w.e.f. 16.5.2001 

taking his date of irth as 17-5-1936.He has also 

prayEd for quashing the otder at Annexur9 rejecting 

his representatioi for changin his date of Dirth and 

consequt1y his date o 	superannuation. Resj~onden 

have filed counter opposing the prayer of ap1icant and 

applicant has also filed rejoinder. 

For the resent purpose,it is not necessary 

to go into too many facts of this case.3riefly stated 

the admitted position is that the appicant was 

appointed to the post of EDBPM,Kalikaprasad Branch post 

Office on 22-11960.It is also admitted position that 

in letter dat 6-3-16 at Annexure-2,the ED staffs 

were called upon 	to furnish the information with 	regard 

to the date of 	birth and date of appointment alongwith 

the stC and the oer of appoiritmen, if availaole. 

Applicant submitted the aooveat Annexur3 showing hi 
41 

date of irth as 1.3,1937.it has ôeen submitted by 



learned Counsel for the applicant that the gradation 

list for preparation of which,the information was 

called for,was never prepared or circulatej.He had, 

therefore,no knowledge that in the Departmental records, 

his date of oirth has oeen taken wrongly according 

to him as 17. 5.1936.It is suomitted by learned counsel 

for the applicant that the SC  which is at Annexurl 

shows his date of oirth as 1.3.1937. He has also stated 

that irispite of his representations to take his date 

of oirth correctly as 1.8.1937,nc consideration has been 

shown to him. His third point is that in the Inspection 

report of his 3 ranch OffiCe,copy of which has been 

enclosed by him alongwith the OA, his date of oirth 

has been shown as 1.3.1937.In the context of the ajove, 

the applicant has come up in this Original Application 

with the prayers referred to aoove.3efore proceeding 

further it must be stated that the date recorded in 

the inspection report can not be a guide for deteuninaticn 

of the date of oirth because while drawing up the 

IflsectiOfl report and putting the date,no enouiry 

is made with regard to the correctness of the date. So 

far as SLC is concerned, RespOnd -1ts have polated out that 

when the applicant was appointed in 1960 on the same day 

his descriptive roll was drawn up - Xerox copy of the 

descriptive roll is at Annexure-3.prom this,sce find 

that the date of birth of applicant is mentioned as 

17. 5.l36. Applicant has signed this descriptive roll and 

therefore,it must be taken that he has acknowledged 

the same at the time of his initial appointment that 



his date of oith is 17.3.1936.r.Preover,at Annexure-

p/2 which is an attestation form signed by the applicant, 

in which also the date of 3irth has been shown as 

17. 5.,1936.ThiS attestation form has also 	been drawn 

up on 22.1L.60.Tin the above we find that at the 

time of the appointment of the applicant, he himself 

declared his date of 3irth as 17.5.1936.It is suOinitted 

by shri pathaik,learned counsel for the applicant that 

he had signed the blank form of the document at 

winexures-/l and /2 and these were lateron filled up 

itting the wronc date of oirth.e are unaole to 

accept this contention oecause in Annexure-L'%Oesides 

putting the signature, the applicant has mentioned the 

name of his referee in his Own hand.It is also not 

believable that the applicant who was appointed to a 

responsible job of EDBPM has signed on blank form/ 

paper.T!iS Contention is therefore, not aCcepted.Having 

indicated his date of oirth at the time of his initial 

appointment as 17. 5.1936,it is not open for the applicant 

to question this at the fag end of his service career. 

Respondents have pointed out that the applicant has 

' 	 submitted the SLC only after getting the notice of 

q. /i/i 	7'retirement.This averment has not been denied oy the 

' 	 applicant 	in his rejoinder.aW is welt settled that 

any request for correction of date of oirth at the 

fag end of service career,can not e entertained. 

S. 

	

	 In vi6w of our aoOve disCussions,We hold 

that the application is without any merit and the same 

is 	rej eChQOstS. 

(NI TThNANpTY) 	
(soMNOJjU 

MEMB ER(JUDICIAL) 	 VICE 	N- 

KNI'VCM. 


